
Dimensions of PN2.5 & PN6 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D C1 C2 C3 F E B H1 H2 H3 N1 N2 A K R L Holes

3/8 10 75 12 12 12 2 35 18.2 20 28 6 26 25 17.2 50 3 11 4
1/2 15 80 12 12 12 2 40 22.4 20 30 6 30 30 21.3 55 3 11 4
3/4 20 90 14 14 14 2 50 27.7 24 32 6 38 40 26.9 65 4 11 4
1 25 100 14 14 14 2 60 34.5 24 35 6 42 50 33.7 75 4 11 4
11/4 32 120 16 14 14 2 70 43.2 26 35 6 55 60 42.4 90 5 14 4
11/2 40 130 16 14 14 3 80 49.5 26 38 7 62 70 48.3 100 5 14 4
2 50 140 16 14 14 3 90 62 28 38 8 74 80 60.3 110 5 14 4
21/2 65 160 16 14 14 3 110 74.7 32 38 9 88 100 76.1 130 6 14 4
3 80 190 18 16 16 3 128 90.7 34 42 10 102 110 88.9 150 6 18 4
4 100 210 18 16 16 3 148 116.1 40 45 10 130 130 114.3 170 6 18 4
5 125 240 20 18 18 3 178 143.8 44 48 10 155 160 139.7 200 6 18 8
6 150 265 20 18 18 3 202 170.7 44 48 12 184 185 168.3 225 8 18 8
8 200 320 22 20 20 3 258 221.5 44 55 15 236 240 219.1 280 8 18 8
10 250 375 24 22 22 3 312 276.4 44 60 15 290 295 273 335 10 18 12
12 300 440 24 22 22 4 365 327.2 44 62 15 342 355 323.9 395 10 22 12
14 350 490 26 22 22 4 415 359.2 - 62 15 385 - 355.6 445 10 22 12
16 400 540 28 22 22 4 465 410.5 - 65 15 438 - 406.4 495 10 22 16
18 450 595 30 24 24 4 520 461.8 - 65 15 492 - 457 550 12 22 16
20 500 645 30 24 24 4 570 513.1 - 68 15 538 - 508 600 12 22 20
24 600 755 32 24 34 5 670 616 - 70 16 640 - 610 705 12 26 20

BS4504 : Section : 3.1 :1989 - Dimensions of PN2.5 & PN6 Flanges
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T +44 01384 243 717    F: +44 01384 243 718   E: sales@nikalsteels.co.uk 

nikal steels ltd

Block 3, Unit 14, Hulbert Drive, Grazebrook Ind.Park, Peartree Lane, Dudley, West Midlands. DY2 0XW

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N1 N2 B H1 H2 R1 R2 E F Holes

1/2 15 4 1/2 3 1/4 11/16 0.84 1/2 1 3/16 1 5/16 0.88 3/8 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/4 1/16

3/4 20 4 1/2 3 1/4 11/16 1.05 1/2 1 3/8 1 1/2 1.09 7/16 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/4 1/16

1 25 4 3/4 3 7/16 11/16 1.32 9/16 1 11/16 1 7/8 1.36 7/16 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/2 1/16

11/4 32 5 1/4 3 7/8 11/16 1.66 11/16 2 1/16 2 3/16 1.7 7/16 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 3 1/16

11/2 40 5 1/2 4 1/8 11/16 1.9 11/16 2 5/16 2 7/16 1.95 1/2 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 3 1/4 1/16

2 50 6 1/2 5 11/16 2.38 3/4 2 3/4 2 15/16 2.44 1/2 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 4 1/16

21/2 65 7 1/4 5 3/4 11/16 2.88 3/4 3 3/8 3 9/16 2.94 5/8 1 1/2 1/4 1/16 4 1/2 1/16

3 80 8 6 1/2 11/16 3.5 7/8 4 4 3/16 3.57 5/8 1 3/4 1/4 1/16 5 1/16

31/2 88 8 1/2 7 11/16 4 7/8 4 1/2 4 11/16 4.07 11/16 1 3/4 1/4 1/16 5 1/2 1/16

4 100 9 7 1/2 11/16 4.5 1 5 1/8 5 1/4 4.57 3/4 2 3/8 1/8 6 1/16

5 125 11 9 1/4 7/8 5.56 1 1/8 6 1/4 6 5/16 5.66 3/4 2 1/4 3/8 1/8 7 1/16

6 150 12 10 1/4 7/8 6.63 1 1/8 7 1/4 7 5/16 6.72 3/4 2 1/4 3/8 1/8 8 1/4 1/16

8 200 141/2 123/4 7/8 8.63 1 1/4 9 1/2 9 1/2 8.72 7/8 2 5/8 3/8 1/8 101/4 1/16

10 250 17 15 1 10.75 1 3/8 113/4 113/4 10.88 1 1/16 2 7/8 3/8 3/16 121/4 1/16

12 300 191/4 171/4 1 12.75 1 5/8 137/8 133/4 12.83 1 1/8 3 1/8 3/8 3/16 141/4 1/16

14 350 213/4 191/2 1 1/8 14 1 7/8 161/4 - 14.14 - 3 3/8 3/8 - 16 1/2 1/16

16 400 24 21 3/4 1 1/8 16 2 1/8 - - 16.16 - - - - 19 1/16

18 450 261/2 24 1 1/4 18 2 3/8 - - 18.18 - - - - 21 1/16

20 500 29 261/2 1 1/4 20 2 5/8 - - 20.2 - - - - 23 1/2 1/16

24 600 331/2 303/4 1 3/8 24 3 - - 24.25 - - - - 27 1/2 1/16

BS10 : 1962
Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

BS10 :1962 Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

BS10 :1962 Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)
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BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 95 66.7 15.9 21.3 14.3 38 22.2 52.4 22.2 16 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 1.6 4
3/4 20 117 82.6 19 26.7 15.9 48 25.4 57.2 25.4 16 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 1.6 4
1 25 124 88.9 19 33.4 17.5 54 27 61.9 27 17 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 1.6 4
11/4 32 133 98.4 19 42.2 19 64 27 65.1 27 21 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 1.6 4
11/2 40 156 114.3 22.2 48.3 20.6 70 30.2 68.3 30.2 22 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 1.6 4
2 50 165 127 19 60.3 22.2 84 33.3 69.9 33.3 29 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 1.6 8
21/2 65 190 149.2 22.2 73 25.4 100 38.1 76.2 38.1 32 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 1.6 8
3 80 210 168.3 22.2 88.9 28.6 117 42.9 79.4 42.9 32 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 1.6 8
31/2 88 228.6 184.2 22.4 101.6 30.2 133.4 44.5 81 44.5 36.6 103.4 104.1 3 9.7 - 139.7 1.6 8
4 100 254 200 22.2 114.3 31.8 146 47.6 85.7 47.6 37 116.1 117 3 9.5 - 157.2 1.6 8
5 125 279 235 22.2 141.3 34.9 178 50.8 98.4 50.8 43 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 1.6 8
6 150 318 269.9 22.2 168.3 36.5 206 52.4 98.4 52.4 46 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 1.6 12
8 200 381 330.2 25.4 219.1 41.3 260 61.9 111.1 61.9 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 1.6 12
10 250 444 387.4 28.6 273 47.6 321 66.8 117.5 95.3 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 1.6 16
12 300 521 450.8 31.8 323.9 50.8 375 73 130.2 101.6 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 - 381 1.6 16
14 350 584 514.4 31.8 355.6 54 425 76.2 142.9 111.1 - 359.2 360 9.5 12.5 - 412.7 1.6 20
16 400 648 571.5 34.9 406.4 57.2 483 82.6 146.1 120.7 - 410.5 411 9.5 12.5 - 469.9 1.6 20
18 450 711 628.6 34.9 457.2 60.3 533 88.9 158.8 130.2 - 461.8 462 9.5 12.5 - 533.4 1.6 24
20 500 775 685.8 34.9 508 63.5 587 95.3 162 139.7 - 513.1 514 9.5 12.5 - 584.2 1.6 24
24 600 914 812.8 41.3 609.6 69.8 702 106.4 168.3 152.4 - 616 616 9.5 12.5 - 692.1 1.6 24

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 89 60.3 15.9 21.3 11.1 30 15.9 47.6 15.9 15.9 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 1.6 4
3/4 20 98 69.8 15.9 26.7 12.7 38 15.9 52.4 15.9 15.9 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 1.6 4
1 25 108 79.4 15.9 33.4 14.3 49 17.5 55.6 17.5 17.5 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 1.6 4
11/4 32 117 88.9 15.9 42.2 15.9 59 20.6 57.2 20.6 20.6 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 1.6 4
11/2 40 127 98.4 15.9 48.3 17.5 65 22.2 61.9 22.2 22.2 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 1.6 4
2 50 152 120.6 19 60.3 19 78 25.4 63.5 25.4 25.4 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 1.6 4
21/2 65 178 139.7 19 73 22.2 90 28.6 69.9 28.6 28.6 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 1.6 4
3 80 190 152.4 19 88.9 23.8 108 30.2 69.9 30.2 30.2 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 1.6 4
31/2 88 215.9 177.8 19 101.6 23.8 122 31.8 71.4 31.8 31.8 103.4 104.1 3 9.7 - 139.7 1.6 8
4 100 229 190.5 19 114.3 23.8 135 33.3 76.2 33.3 33.3 116.1 117 3 11 - 157.2 1.6 8
5 125 254 215.9 22.2 141.3 23.8 164 36.5 88.9 36.5 36.5 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 1.6 8
6 150 279 241.3 22.2 168.3 25.4 192 39.7 88.9 39.7 39.7 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 1.6 8
8 200 343 298.4 22.2 219.1 28.6 246 44.5 101.6 44.5 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 1.6 8
10 250 406 362 25.4 273 30.2 305 49.2 101.6 49.2 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 1.6 12
12 300 483 431.8 25.4 323.9 31.8 365 55.6 114.3 55.6 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 - 381 1.6 12
14 350 533 476.2 28.6 355.6 34.9 400 57.2 127 79.4 - 359.2 360 9.5 12.5 - 412.7 1.6 12
16 400 597 539.8 28.6 406.4 36.5 457 63.5 127 87.3 - 410.5 411 9.5 12.5 - 469.9 1.6 16
18 450 635 577.8 31.8 457.2 39.7 505 68.3 139.7 96.8 - 461.8 462 9.5 12.5 - 533.4 1.6 16
20 500 698 635 31.8 508 42.9 559 73 144.5 103.2 - 513.1 514 9.5 12.5 - 584.2 1.6 20
24 600 813 749.3 34.9 609.6 47.6 664 82.6 152.4 111.1 - 616 616 9.5 12.5 - 692.1 1.6 20

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

*

*

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 300 Flanges
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BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 150 & 300 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 O F Holes

3 80 241 190.5 25.4 88.9 38.1 127 54 101.6 54 41 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 127 6.4 8
4 100 292 235 31.8 114.3 44.4 159 69.9 114.3 69.9 48 116.1 117 5 11 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 349 279.4 34.9 141.3 50.8 190 79.4 127 79.4 54 143.8 145 6.5 11 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 381 317.5 31.8 168.3 55.6 235 85.7 139.7 85.7 57 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 470 393.7 38.1 219.1 63.5 298 101.6 162 114.3 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 546 469.9 38.1 273 69.8 368 108 184.2 127 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 323.8 6.4 16
12 300 610 533.4 38.1 323.9 79.4 419 117.5 200 142.9 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 381 6.4 20
14 350 641 558.8 41.3 355.6 85.7 451 130.2 212.8 155.6 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 412.7 6.4 20
16 400 705 616 44.4 406.4 88.9 508 133.4 215.9 165.1 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 469.9 6.4 20
18 450 787 685.8 50.8 457.2 101.6 565 152.4 228.6 190.5 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 533.4 6.4 20
20 500 857 749.3 54 508 108 622 158.8 247.7 209.6 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 584.2 6.4 20
24 600 1041 901.7 66.7 609.6 139.7 749 203.2 292.1 266.7 - 616 616 11 12.5 692.1 6.4 20

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 95 66.7 15.9 21.3 14.3 38 22.2 52.4 22.2 16 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 117 82.6 19 26.7 15.9 48 25.4 57.2 25.4 16 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 124 88.9 19 33.4 17.5 54 27 61.9 27 17 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 133 98.4 19 42.2 20.6 64 28.6 66.8 28.6 21 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 156 114.3 22.2 48.3 22.2 70 31.8 69.9 31.8 22 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 6.4 4
2 50 165 127 19 60.3 25.4 84 36.5 73 36.5 29 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 190 149.2 22.2 73 28.6 100 41.3 79.4 41.3 32 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 210 168.3 22.2 88.9 31.8 117 46 82.6 46 35 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 6.4 8
31/2 88 228.6 184.2 25.4 101.6 35 133.4 49.3 85.9 49.3 39.6 103.4 104.1 3 9.5 - 139.7 6.4 8
4 100 273 215.9 25.4 114.3 38.1 152 54 101.6 54 41 116.1 117 3 11 - 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 330 266.7 28.6 141.3 44.4 189 60.3 114.3 60.3 48 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 356 292.1 28.6 168.3 47.6 222 66.8 117.5 66.8 51 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 419 349.2 31.8 219.1 55.6 273 76.2 133.4 76.2 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 508 431.8 34.9 273 63.5 343 85.7 152.4 111.1 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 6.4 16
12 300 559 489 34.9 323.9 66.7 400 92.1 155.6 117.5 - 327.2 328 11 12.5 - 381 6.4 20
14 350 603 527 38.1 355.6 69.8 432 93.7 165.1 127 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 - 412.7 6.4 20
16 400 686 603.2 41.3 406.4 76.2 495 106.4 177.8 139.7 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 - 469.9 6.4 20
18 450 743 654 44.4 457.2 82.6 546 117.5 184.2 151.4 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 - 533.4 6.4 20
20 500 813 723.9 44.4 508 88.9 610 127 190.5 165.1 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 - 584.2 6.4 24
24 600 940 838.2 50.8 609.6 101.6 718 139.7 203.2 184.2 - 616 616 11 12.5 - 692.1 6.4 24

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

Note: For sizes 10mm-50mm nominal bore use Class 1500 dimensions

*
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BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 600 Flanges

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 900 Flanges

BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 600 & 900 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B2 B3 R R1 O F Holes

1/2 15 133 88.9 22.2 21.3 30.2 43 39.7 73 39.7 29 23 5 3 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 140 95.2 22.2 26.7 31.7 51 42.9 79.4 42.9 32 28 5 3 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 159 107.9 25.4 33.4 34.9 57 47.6 88.9 47.6 35 35 5 3 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 184 130.2 28.6 42.2 38.1 73 52.4 95.3 52.4 38 43.5 5 5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 203 146 31.8 48.3 44.4 79 60.3 111.1 60.3 44 50 9.5 6.5 73 6.4 4
2 50 235 171.4 28.6 60.3 50.8 95 69.9 127 69.9 51 62.5 9.5 8 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 267 196.8 31.8 73 57.1 114 79.4 142.9 79.4 57 75.5 9.5 8 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 305 228.6 34.9 88.9 66.7 133 92.1 168.3 92.1 64 91.5 9.5 9.5 127 6.4 8
4 100 356 273 41.3 114.3 76.2 165 108 190.5 108 70 117 9.5 11 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 419 323.8 47.6 141.3 92.1 203 130.2 228.6 130.2 76 145 9.5 11 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 483 368.3 54 168.3 108 235 152.4 273.1 152.4 83 171 15.5 12.5 215.9 6.4 8
8 200 552 438.1 54 219.1 127 305 - 317.5 177.8 - 222 15.5 12.5 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 673 539.7 66.7 273 165.1 375 - 419.1 228.6 - 277 15.5 12.5 323.8 6.4 12
12 300 672 619.1 73 323.9 184.1 441 - 463.6 254 - 328 15.5 12.5 381 6.4 12

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 121 82.6 22.2 21.3 22.2 38 31.8 60.3 31.8 22 22.4 23 5 3 9.5 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 130 88.9 22.2 26.7 25.4 44 34.9 69.9 34.9 25 27.7 28 5 3 11 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 149 101.6 25.4 33.4 28.6 52 41.3 73 41.3 29 34.5 35 5 3 12.5 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 159 111.1 25.4 42.2 28.6 64 41.3 73 41.3 30 43.2 43.5 5 5 14.5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 178 123.8 28.6 48.3 31.8 70 44.5 82.6 44.5 32 49.5 50 5 6.5 16 73 6.4 4
2 50 216 165.1 25.4 60.3 38.1 105 57.2 101.6 57.2 38 62 62.5 5 8 17.5 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 244 190.5 28.6 73 41.3 124 63.5 104.8 63.5 48 74.7 75.5 5 8 19 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 267 203.2 31.8 88.9 47.6 133 73 117.5 73 51 90.7 91.5 5 9.5 - 127 6.4 8
4 100 311 241.3 34.9 114.3 54 162 90.5 123.8 90.5 57 116.1 117 5 11 - 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 375 292.1 41.3 141.3 73 197 104.8 155.6 104.8 64 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 394 317.5 38.1 168.3 82.6 229 119.1 171.5 119.1 70 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 483 393.7 44.4 219.1 92.1 292 142.9 212.7 142.9 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 584 482.6 50.8 273 108 368 158.8 254 177.8 - 276.4 277 9.5 12.5 - 323.8 6.4 12
12 300 673 571.5 54 323.9 123.8 451 181 282.6 219.1 - 327.2 328 11 12.5 - 381 6.4 16
14 350 749 635 60.3 355.6 133.4 495 - 298.5 241.3 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 - 412.7 6.4 16
16 400 826 704.8 66.7 406.4 146.1 552 - 311.2 260.4 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 - 469.9 6.4 16
18 450 914 774.7 73 457.2 161.9 597 - 327 276.2 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 - 533.4 6.4 16
20 500 984 831.8 79.4 508 178 641 - 355.6 292.1 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 - 584.2 6.4 16
24 600 1168 990.6 92 609.6 203 762 - 406.4 330.2 - 616 616 11 12.5 - 692.1 6.4 16
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BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 1500 Flanges

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 2500 Flanges

BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 1500 & 2500 Flanges



T +44 01384 243 717    F: +44 01384 243 718   E: sales@nikalsteels.co.uk 

nikal steels ltd

Block 3, Unit 14, Hulbert Drive, Grazebrook Ind.Park, Peartree Lane, Dudley, West Midlands. DY2 0XW

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N1 N2 B H1 H2 R1 R2 E F Holes

1/2 15 4 1/2 3 1/4 11/16 0.84 1/2 1 3/16 1 5/16 0.88 3/8 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/4 1/16

3/4 20 4 1/2 3 1/4 11/16 1.05 1/2 1 3/8 1 1/2 1.09 7/16 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/4 1/16

1 25 4 3/4 3 7/16 11/16 1.32 9/16 1 11/16 1 7/8 1.36 7/16 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/2 1/16

11/4 32 5 1/4 3 7/8 11/16 1.66 11/16 2 1/16 2 3/16 1.7 7/16 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 3 1/16

11/2 40 5 1/2 4 1/8 11/16 1.9 11/16 2 5/16 2 7/16 1.95 1/2 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 3 1/4 1/16

2 50 6 1/2 5 11/16 2.38 3/4 2 3/4 2 15/16 2.44 1/2 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 4 1/16

21/2 65 7 1/4 5 3/4 11/16 2.88 3/4 3 3/8 3 9/16 2.94 5/8 1 1/2 1/4 1/16 4 1/2 1/16

3 80 8 6 1/2 11/16 3.5 7/8 4 4 3/16 3.57 5/8 1 3/4 1/4 1/16 5 1/16

31/2 88 8 1/2 7 11/16 4 7/8 4 1/2 4 11/16 4.07 11/16 1 3/4 1/4 1/16 5 1/2 1/16

4 100 9 7 1/2 11/16 4.5 1 5 1/8 5 1/4 4.57 3/4 2 3/8 1/8 6 1/16

5 125 11 9 1/4 7/8 5.56 1 1/8 6 1/4 6 5/16 5.66 3/4 2 1/4 3/8 1/8 7 1/16

6 150 12 10 1/4 7/8 6.63 1 1/8 7 1/4 7 5/16 6.72 3/4 2 1/4 3/8 1/8 8 1/4 1/16

8 200 141/2 123/4 7/8 8.63 1 1/4 9 1/2 9 1/2 8.72 7/8 2 5/8 3/8 1/8 101/4 1/16

10 250 17 15 1 10.75 1 3/8 113/4 113/4 10.88 1 1/16 2 7/8 3/8 3/16 121/4 1/16

12 300 191/4 171/4 1 12.75 1 5/8 137/8 133/4 12.83 1 1/8 3 1/8 3/8 3/16 141/4 1/16

14 350 213/4 191/2 1 1/8 14 1 7/8 161/4 - 14.14 - 3 3/8 3/8 - 16 1/2 1/16

16 400 24 21 3/4 1 1/8 16 2 1/8 - - 16.16 - - - - 19 1/16

18 450 261/2 24 1 1/4 18 2 3/8 - - 18.18 - - - - 21 1/16

20 500 29 261/2 1 1/4 20 2 5/8 - - 20.2 - - - - 23 1/2 1/16

24 600 331/2 303/4 1 3/8 24 3 - - 24.25 - - - - 27 1/2 1/16

BS10 : 1962
Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

BS10 :1962 Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

BS10 :1962 Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

Code

111
Steel Welding

Neck Flange

Socket Welding

Flange

Screwed Boss

Flange

Slip-on Boss 

Flange

Steel Plate

Blind Flange

Lapped 

Flange

Code

114

Code

113

Code

112

Code

105

Code

115

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 95 66.7 15.9 21.3 14.3 38 22.2 52.4 22.2 16 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 1.6 4
3/4 20 117 82.6 19 26.7 15.9 48 25.4 57.2 25.4 16 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 1.6 4
1 25 124 88.9 19 33.4 17.5 54 27 61.9 27 17 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 1.6 4
11/4 32 133 98.4 19 42.2 19 64 27 65.1 27 21 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 1.6 4
11/2 40 156 114.3 22.2 48.3 20.6 70 30.2 68.3 30.2 22 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 1.6 4
2 50 165 127 19 60.3 22.2 84 33.3 69.9 33.3 29 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 1.6 8
21/2 65 190 149.2 22.2 73 25.4 100 38.1 76.2 38.1 32 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 1.6 8
3 80 210 168.3 22.2 88.9 28.6 117 42.9 79.4 42.9 32 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 1.6 8
31/2 88 228.6 184.2 22.4 101.6 30.2 133.4 44.5 81 44.5 36.6 103.4 104.1 3 9.7 - 139.7 1.6 8
4 100 254 200 22.2 114.3 31.8 146 47.6 85.7 47.6 37 116.1 117 3 9.5 - 157.2 1.6 8
5 125 279 235 22.2 141.3 34.9 178 50.8 98.4 50.8 43 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 1.6 8
6 150 318 269.9 22.2 168.3 36.5 206 52.4 98.4 52.4 46 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 1.6 12
8 200 381 330.2 25.4 219.1 41.3 260 61.9 111.1 61.9 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 1.6 12
10 250 444 387.4 28.6 273 47.6 321 66.8 117.5 95.3 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 1.6 16
12 300 521 450.8 31.8 323.9 50.8 375 73 130.2 101.6 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 - 381 1.6 16
14 350 584 514.4 31.8 355.6 54 425 76.2 142.9 111.1 - 359.2 360 9.5 12.5 - 412.7 1.6 20
16 400 648 571.5 34.9 406.4 57.2 483 82.6 146.1 120.7 - 410.5 411 9.5 12.5 - 469.9 1.6 20
18 450 711 628.6 34.9 457.2 60.3 533 88.9 158.8 130.2 - 461.8 462 9.5 12.5 - 533.4 1.6 24
20 500 775 685.8 34.9 508 63.5 587 95.3 162 139.7 - 513.1 514 9.5 12.5 - 584.2 1.6 24
24 600 914 812.8 41.3 609.6 69.8 702 106.4 168.3 152.4 - 616 616 9.5 12.5 - 692.1 1.6 24

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 89 60.3 15.9 21.3 11.1 30 15.9 47.6 15.9 15.9 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 1.6 4
3/4 20 98 69.8 15.9 26.7 12.7 38 15.9 52.4 15.9 15.9 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 1.6 4
1 25 108 79.4 15.9 33.4 14.3 49 17.5 55.6 17.5 17.5 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 1.6 4
11/4 32 117 88.9 15.9 42.2 15.9 59 20.6 57.2 20.6 20.6 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 1.6 4
11/2 40 127 98.4 15.9 48.3 17.5 65 22.2 61.9 22.2 22.2 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 1.6 4
2 50 152 120.6 19 60.3 19 78 25.4 63.5 25.4 25.4 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 1.6 4
21/2 65 178 139.7 19 73 22.2 90 28.6 69.9 28.6 28.6 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 1.6 4
3 80 190 152.4 19 88.9 23.8 108 30.2 69.9 30.2 30.2 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 1.6 4
31/2 88 215.9 177.8 19 101.6 23.8 122 31.8 71.4 31.8 31.8 103.4 104.1 3 9.7 - 139.7 1.6 8
4 100 229 190.5 19 114.3 23.8 135 33.3 76.2 33.3 33.3 116.1 117 3 11 - 157.2 1.6 8
5 125 254 215.9 22.2 141.3 23.8 164 36.5 88.9 36.5 36.5 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 1.6 8
6 150 279 241.3 22.2 168.3 25.4 192 39.7 88.9 39.7 39.7 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 1.6 8
8 200 343 298.4 22.2 219.1 28.6 246 44.5 101.6 44.5 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 1.6 8
10 250 406 362 25.4 273 30.2 305 49.2 101.6 49.2 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 1.6 12
12 300 483 431.8 25.4 323.9 31.8 365 55.6 114.3 55.6 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 - 381 1.6 12
14 350 533 476.2 28.6 355.6 34.9 400 57.2 127 79.4 - 359.2 360 9.5 12.5 - 412.7 1.6 12
16 400 597 539.8 28.6 406.4 36.5 457 63.5 127 87.3 - 410.5 411 9.5 12.5 - 469.9 1.6 16
18 450 635 577.8 31.8 457.2 39.7 505 68.3 139.7 96.8 - 461.8 462 9.5 12.5 - 533.4 1.6 16
20 500 698 635 31.8 508 42.9 559 73 144.5 103.2 - 513.1 514 9.5 12.5 - 584.2 1.6 20
24 600 813 749.3 34.9 609.6 47.6 664 82.6 152.4 111.1 - 616 616 9.5 12.5 - 692.1 1.6 20

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

*

*

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 300 Flanges
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BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 150 & 300 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 O F Holes

3 80 241 190.5 25.4 88.9 38.1 127 54 101.6 54 41 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 127 6.4 8
4 100 292 235 31.8 114.3 44.4 159 69.9 114.3 69.9 48 116.1 117 5 11 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 349 279.4 34.9 141.3 50.8 190 79.4 127 79.4 54 143.8 145 6.5 11 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 381 317.5 31.8 168.3 55.6 235 85.7 139.7 85.7 57 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 470 393.7 38.1 219.1 63.5 298 101.6 162 114.3 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 546 469.9 38.1 273 69.8 368 108 184.2 127 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 323.8 6.4 16
12 300 610 533.4 38.1 323.9 79.4 419 117.5 200 142.9 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 381 6.4 20
14 350 641 558.8 41.3 355.6 85.7 451 130.2 212.8 155.6 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 412.7 6.4 20
16 400 705 616 44.4 406.4 88.9 508 133.4 215.9 165.1 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 469.9 6.4 20
18 450 787 685.8 50.8 457.2 101.6 565 152.4 228.6 190.5 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 533.4 6.4 20
20 500 857 749.3 54 508 108 622 158.8 247.7 209.6 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 584.2 6.4 20
24 600 1041 901.7 66.7 609.6 139.7 749 203.2 292.1 266.7 - 616 616 11 12.5 692.1 6.4 20

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 95 66.7 15.9 21.3 14.3 38 22.2 52.4 22.2 16 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 117 82.6 19 26.7 15.9 48 25.4 57.2 25.4 16 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 124 88.9 19 33.4 17.5 54 27 61.9 27 17 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 133 98.4 19 42.2 20.6 64 28.6 66.8 28.6 21 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 156 114.3 22.2 48.3 22.2 70 31.8 69.9 31.8 22 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 6.4 4
2 50 165 127 19 60.3 25.4 84 36.5 73 36.5 29 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 190 149.2 22.2 73 28.6 100 41.3 79.4 41.3 32 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 210 168.3 22.2 88.9 31.8 117 46 82.6 46 35 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 6.4 8
31/2 88 228.6 184.2 25.4 101.6 35 133.4 49.3 85.9 49.3 39.6 103.4 104.1 3 9.5 - 139.7 6.4 8
4 100 273 215.9 25.4 114.3 38.1 152 54 101.6 54 41 116.1 117 3 11 - 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 330 266.7 28.6 141.3 44.4 189 60.3 114.3 60.3 48 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 356 292.1 28.6 168.3 47.6 222 66.8 117.5 66.8 51 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 419 349.2 31.8 219.1 55.6 273 76.2 133.4 76.2 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 508 431.8 34.9 273 63.5 343 85.7 152.4 111.1 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 6.4 16
12 300 559 489 34.9 323.9 66.7 400 92.1 155.6 117.5 - 327.2 328 11 12.5 - 381 6.4 20
14 350 603 527 38.1 355.6 69.8 432 93.7 165.1 127 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 - 412.7 6.4 20
16 400 686 603.2 41.3 406.4 76.2 495 106.4 177.8 139.7 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 - 469.9 6.4 20
18 450 743 654 44.4 457.2 82.6 546 117.5 184.2 151.4 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 - 533.4 6.4 20
20 500 813 723.9 44.4 508 88.9 610 127 190.5 165.1 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 - 584.2 6.4 24
24 600 940 838.2 50.8 609.6 101.6 718 139.7 203.2 184.2 - 616 616 11 12.5 - 692.1 6.4 24

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

Note: For sizes 10mm-50mm nominal bore use Class 1500 dimensions

*
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BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 600 Flanges

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 900 Flanges

BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 600 & 900 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B2 B3 R R1 O F Holes

1/2 15 133 88.9 22.2 21.3 30.2 43 39.7 73 39.7 29 23 5 3 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 140 95.2 22.2 26.7 31.7 51 42.9 79.4 42.9 32 28 5 3 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 159 107.9 25.4 33.4 34.9 57 47.6 88.9 47.6 35 35 5 3 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 184 130.2 28.6 42.2 38.1 73 52.4 95.3 52.4 38 43.5 5 5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 203 146 31.8 48.3 44.4 79 60.3 111.1 60.3 44 50 9.5 6.5 73 6.4 4
2 50 235 171.4 28.6 60.3 50.8 95 69.9 127 69.9 51 62.5 9.5 8 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 267 196.8 31.8 73 57.1 114 79.4 142.9 79.4 57 75.5 9.5 8 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 305 228.6 34.9 88.9 66.7 133 92.1 168.3 92.1 64 91.5 9.5 9.5 127 6.4 8
4 100 356 273 41.3 114.3 76.2 165 108 190.5 108 70 117 9.5 11 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 419 323.8 47.6 141.3 92.1 203 130.2 228.6 130.2 76 145 9.5 11 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 483 368.3 54 168.3 108 235 152.4 273.1 152.4 83 171 15.5 12.5 215.9 6.4 8
8 200 552 438.1 54 219.1 127 305 - 317.5 177.8 - 222 15.5 12.5 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 673 539.7 66.7 273 165.1 375 - 419.1 228.6 - 277 15.5 12.5 323.8 6.4 12
12 300 672 619.1 73 323.9 184.1 441 - 463.6 254 - 328 15.5 12.5 381 6.4 12

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 121 82.6 22.2 21.3 22.2 38 31.8 60.3 31.8 22 22.4 23 5 3 9.5 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 130 88.9 22.2 26.7 25.4 44 34.9 69.9 34.9 25 27.7 28 5 3 11 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 149 101.6 25.4 33.4 28.6 52 41.3 73 41.3 29 34.5 35 5 3 12.5 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 159 111.1 25.4 42.2 28.6 64 41.3 73 41.3 30 43.2 43.5 5 5 14.5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 178 123.8 28.6 48.3 31.8 70 44.5 82.6 44.5 32 49.5 50 5 6.5 16 73 6.4 4
2 50 216 165.1 25.4 60.3 38.1 105 57.2 101.6 57.2 38 62 62.5 5 8 17.5 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 244 190.5 28.6 73 41.3 124 63.5 104.8 63.5 48 74.7 75.5 5 8 19 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 267 203.2 31.8 88.9 47.6 133 73 117.5 73 51 90.7 91.5 5 9.5 - 127 6.4 8
4 100 311 241.3 34.9 114.3 54 162 90.5 123.8 90.5 57 116.1 117 5 11 - 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 375 292.1 41.3 141.3 73 197 104.8 155.6 104.8 64 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 394 317.5 38.1 168.3 82.6 229 119.1 171.5 119.1 70 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 483 393.7 44.4 219.1 92.1 292 142.9 212.7 142.9 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 584 482.6 50.8 273 108 368 158.8 254 177.8 - 276.4 277 9.5 12.5 - 323.8 6.4 12
12 300 673 571.5 54 323.9 123.8 451 181 282.6 219.1 - 327.2 328 11 12.5 - 381 6.4 16
14 350 749 635 60.3 355.6 133.4 495 - 298.5 241.3 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 - 412.7 6.4 16
16 400 826 704.8 66.7 406.4 146.1 552 - 311.2 260.4 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 - 469.9 6.4 16
18 450 914 774.7 73 457.2 161.9 597 - 327 276.2 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 - 533.4 6.4 16
20 500 984 831.8 79.4 508 178 641 - 355.6 292.1 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 - 584.2 6.4 16
24 600 1168 990.6 92 609.6 203 762 - 406.4 330.2 - 616 616 11 12.5 - 692.1 6.4 16
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BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 1500 Flanges

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 2500 Flanges

BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 1500 & 2500 Flanges



T +44 01384 243 717    F: +44 01384 243 718   E: sales@nikalsteels.co.uk 

nikal steels ltd

Block 3, Unit 14, Hulbert Drive, Grazebrook Ind.Park, Peartree Lane, Dudley, West Midlands. DY2 0XW

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N1 N2 B H1 H2 R1 R2 E F Holes

1/2 15 4 1/2 3 1/4 11/16 0.84 1/2 1 3/16 1 5/16 0.88 3/8 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/4 1/16

3/4 20 4 1/2 3 1/4 11/16 1.05 1/2 1 3/8 1 1/2 1.09 7/16 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/4 1/16

1 25 4 3/4 3 7/16 11/16 1.32 9/16 1 11/16 1 7/8 1.36 7/16 1 1/8 1/4 1/16 2 1/2 1/16

11/4 32 5 1/4 3 7/8 11/16 1.66 11/16 2 1/16 2 3/16 1.7 7/16 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 3 1/16

11/2 40 5 1/2 4 1/8 11/16 1.9 11/16 2 5/16 2 7/16 1.95 1/2 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 3 1/4 1/16

2 50 6 1/2 5 11/16 2.38 3/4 2 3/4 2 15/16 2.44 1/2 1 3/8 1/4 1/16 4 1/16

21/2 65 7 1/4 5 3/4 11/16 2.88 3/4 3 3/8 3 9/16 2.94 5/8 1 1/2 1/4 1/16 4 1/2 1/16

3 80 8 6 1/2 11/16 3.5 7/8 4 4 3/16 3.57 5/8 1 3/4 1/4 1/16 5 1/16

31/2 88 8 1/2 7 11/16 4 7/8 4 1/2 4 11/16 4.07 11/16 1 3/4 1/4 1/16 5 1/2 1/16

4 100 9 7 1/2 11/16 4.5 1 5 1/8 5 1/4 4.57 3/4 2 3/8 1/8 6 1/16

5 125 11 9 1/4 7/8 5.56 1 1/8 6 1/4 6 5/16 5.66 3/4 2 1/4 3/8 1/8 7 1/16

6 150 12 10 1/4 7/8 6.63 1 1/8 7 1/4 7 5/16 6.72 3/4 2 1/4 3/8 1/8 8 1/4 1/16

8 200 141/2 123/4 7/8 8.63 1 1/4 9 1/2 9 1/2 8.72 7/8 2 5/8 3/8 1/8 101/4 1/16

10 250 17 15 1 10.75 1 3/8 113/4 113/4 10.88 1 1/16 2 7/8 3/8 3/16 121/4 1/16

12 300 191/4 171/4 1 12.75 1 5/8 137/8 133/4 12.83 1 1/8 3 1/8 3/8 3/16 141/4 1/16

14 350 213/4 191/2 1 1/8 14 1 7/8 161/4 - 14.14 - 3 3/8 3/8 - 16 1/2 1/16

16 400 24 21 3/4 1 1/8 16 2 1/8 - - 16.16 - - - - 19 1/16

18 450 261/2 24 1 1/4 18 2 3/8 - - 18.18 - - - - 21 1/16

20 500 29 261/2 1 1/4 20 2 5/8 - - 20.2 - - - - 23 1/2 1/16

24 600 331/2 303/4 1 3/8 24 3 - - 24.25 - - - - 27 1/2 1/16

BS10 : 1962
Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

BS10 :1962 Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

BS10 :1962 Dimensions of Table H Flanges (in inches)

Code

111
Steel Welding

Neck Flange

Socket Welding

Flange

Screwed Boss

Flange

Slip-on Boss 

Flange

Steel Plate

Blind Flange

Lapped 

Flange

Code

114

Code

113

Code

112

Code

105

Code

115

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 95 66.7 15.9 21.3 14.3 38 22.2 52.4 22.2 16 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 1.6 4
3/4 20 117 82.6 19 26.7 15.9 48 25.4 57.2 25.4 16 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 1.6 4
1 25 124 88.9 19 33.4 17.5 54 27 61.9 27 17 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 1.6 4
11/4 32 133 98.4 19 42.2 19 64 27 65.1 27 21 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 1.6 4
11/2 40 156 114.3 22.2 48.3 20.6 70 30.2 68.3 30.2 22 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 1.6 4
2 50 165 127 19 60.3 22.2 84 33.3 69.9 33.3 29 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 1.6 8
21/2 65 190 149.2 22.2 73 25.4 100 38.1 76.2 38.1 32 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 1.6 8
3 80 210 168.3 22.2 88.9 28.6 117 42.9 79.4 42.9 32 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 1.6 8
31/2 88 228.6 184.2 22.4 101.6 30.2 133.4 44.5 81 44.5 36.6 103.4 104.1 3 9.7 - 139.7 1.6 8
4 100 254 200 22.2 114.3 31.8 146 47.6 85.7 47.6 37 116.1 117 3 9.5 - 157.2 1.6 8
5 125 279 235 22.2 141.3 34.9 178 50.8 98.4 50.8 43 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 1.6 8
6 150 318 269.9 22.2 168.3 36.5 206 52.4 98.4 52.4 46 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 1.6 12
8 200 381 330.2 25.4 219.1 41.3 260 61.9 111.1 61.9 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 1.6 12
10 250 444 387.4 28.6 273 47.6 321 66.8 117.5 95.3 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 1.6 16
12 300 521 450.8 31.8 323.9 50.8 375 73 130.2 101.6 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 - 381 1.6 16
14 350 584 514.4 31.8 355.6 54 425 76.2 142.9 111.1 - 359.2 360 9.5 12.5 - 412.7 1.6 20
16 400 648 571.5 34.9 406.4 57.2 483 82.6 146.1 120.7 - 410.5 411 9.5 12.5 - 469.9 1.6 20
18 450 711 628.6 34.9 457.2 60.3 533 88.9 158.8 130.2 - 461.8 462 9.5 12.5 - 533.4 1.6 24
20 500 775 685.8 34.9 508 63.5 587 95.3 162 139.7 - 513.1 514 9.5 12.5 - 584.2 1.6 24
24 600 914 812.8 41.3 609.6 69.8 702 106.4 168.3 152.4 - 616 616 9.5 12.5 - 692.1 1.6 24

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 89 60.3 15.9 21.3 11.1 30 15.9 47.6 15.9 15.9 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 1.6 4
3/4 20 98 69.8 15.9 26.7 12.7 38 15.9 52.4 15.9 15.9 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 1.6 4
1 25 108 79.4 15.9 33.4 14.3 49 17.5 55.6 17.5 17.5 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 1.6 4
11/4 32 117 88.9 15.9 42.2 15.9 59 20.6 57.2 20.6 20.6 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 1.6 4
11/2 40 127 98.4 15.9 48.3 17.5 65 22.2 61.9 22.2 22.2 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 1.6 4
2 50 152 120.6 19 60.3 19 78 25.4 63.5 25.4 25.4 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 1.6 4
21/2 65 178 139.7 19 73 22.2 90 28.6 69.9 28.6 28.6 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 1.6 4
3 80 190 152.4 19 88.9 23.8 108 30.2 69.9 30.2 30.2 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 1.6 4
31/2 88 215.9 177.8 19 101.6 23.8 122 31.8 71.4 31.8 31.8 103.4 104.1 3 9.7 - 139.7 1.6 8
4 100 229 190.5 19 114.3 23.8 135 33.3 76.2 33.3 33.3 116.1 117 3 11 - 157.2 1.6 8
5 125 254 215.9 22.2 141.3 23.8 164 36.5 88.9 36.5 36.5 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 1.6 8
6 150 279 241.3 22.2 168.3 25.4 192 39.7 88.9 39.7 39.7 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 1.6 8
8 200 343 298.4 22.2 219.1 28.6 246 44.5 101.6 44.5 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 1.6 8
10 250 406 362 25.4 273 30.2 305 49.2 101.6 49.2 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 1.6 12
12 300 483 431.8 25.4 323.9 31.8 365 55.6 114.3 55.6 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 - 381 1.6 12
14 350 533 476.2 28.6 355.6 34.9 400 57.2 127 79.4 - 359.2 360 9.5 12.5 - 412.7 1.6 12
16 400 597 539.8 28.6 406.4 36.5 457 63.5 127 87.3 - 410.5 411 9.5 12.5 - 469.9 1.6 16
18 450 635 577.8 31.8 457.2 39.7 505 68.3 139.7 96.8 - 461.8 462 9.5 12.5 - 533.4 1.6 16
20 500 698 635 31.8 508 42.9 559 73 144.5 103.2 - 513.1 514 9.5 12.5 - 584.2 1.6 20
24 600 813 749.3 34.9 609.6 47.6 664 82.6 152.4 111.1 - 616 616 9.5 12.5 - 692.1 1.6 20

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

*

*
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BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 150 & 300 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 O F Holes

3 80 241 190.5 25.4 88.9 38.1 127 54 101.6 54 41 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 127 6.4 8
4 100 292 235 31.8 114.3 44.4 159 69.9 114.3 69.9 48 116.1 117 5 11 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 349 279.4 34.9 141.3 50.8 190 79.4 127 79.4 54 143.8 145 6.5 11 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 381 317.5 31.8 168.3 55.6 235 85.7 139.7 85.7 57 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 470 393.7 38.1 219.1 63.5 298 101.6 162 114.3 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 546 469.9 38.1 273 69.8 368 108 184.2 127 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 323.8 6.4 16
12 300 610 533.4 38.1 323.9 79.4 419 117.5 200 142.9 - 327.2 328 9.5 12.5 381 6.4 20
14 350 641 558.8 41.3 355.6 85.7 451 130.2 212.8 155.6 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 412.7 6.4 20
16 400 705 616 44.4 406.4 88.9 508 133.4 215.9 165.1 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 469.9 6.4 20
18 450 787 685.8 50.8 457.2 101.6 565 152.4 228.6 190.5 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 533.4 6.4 20
20 500 857 749.3 54 508 108 622 158.8 247.7 209.6 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 584.2 6.4 20
24 600 1041 901.7 66.7 609.6 139.7 749 203.2 292.1 266.7 - 616 616 11 12.5 692.1 6.4 20

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 95 66.7 15.9 21.3 14.3 38 22.2 52.4 22.2 16 22.4 23 3 3 9.5 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 117 82.6 19 26.7 15.9 48 25.4 57.2 25.4 16 27.7 28 3 3 11 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 124 88.9 19 33.4 17.5 54 27 61.9 27 17 34.5 35 3 3 12.5 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 133 98.4 19 42.2 20.6 64 28.6 66.8 28.6 21 43.2 43.5 3 5 14.5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 156 114.3 22.2 48.3 22.2 70 31.8 69.9 31.8 22 49.5 50 3 6.5 16 73 6.4 4
2 50 165 127 19 60.3 25.4 84 36.5 73 36.5 29 62 62.5 3 8 17.5 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 190 149.2 22.2 73 28.6 100 41.3 79.4 41.3 32 74.7 75.5 3 8 19 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 210 168.3 22.2 88.9 31.8 117 46 82.6 46 35 90.7 91.5 3 9.5 20.5 127 6.4 8
31/2 88 228.6 184.2 25.4 101.6 35 133.4 49.3 85.9 49.3 39.6 103.4 104.1 3 9.5 - 139.7 6.4 8
4 100 273 215.9 25.4 114.3 38.1 152 54 101.6 54 41 116.1 117 3 11 - 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 330 266.7 28.6 141.3 44.4 189 60.3 114.3 60.3 48 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 356 292.1 28.6 168.3 47.6 222 66.8 117.5 66.8 51 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 419 349.2 31.8 219.1 55.6 273 76.2 133.4 76.2 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 508 431.8 34.9 273 63.5 343 85.7 152.4 111.1 - 276.4 277 6.5 12.5 - 323.8 6.4 16
12 300 559 489 34.9 323.9 66.7 400 92.1 155.6 117.5 - 327.2 328 11 12.5 - 381 6.4 20
14 350 603 527 38.1 355.6 69.8 432 93.7 165.1 127 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 - 412.7 6.4 20
16 400 686 603.2 41.3 406.4 76.2 495 106.4 177.8 139.7 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 - 469.9 6.4 20
18 450 743 654 44.4 457.2 82.6 546 117.5 184.2 151.4 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 - 533.4 6.4 20
20 500 813 723.9 44.4 508 88.9 610 127 190.5 165.1 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 - 584.2 6.4 24
24 600 940 838.2 50.8 609.6 101.6 718 139.7 203.2 184.2 - 616 616 11 12.5 - 692.1 6.4 24

Note: 3.5” nominal bore dimensions are specified only in ASME/ANSI B16.5

Note: For sizes 10mm-50mm nominal bore use Class 1500 dimensions

*
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BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 600 Flanges

BS1560 : Section : 3.1 : 1989
ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988    Dimensions of Class 900 Flanges

BS1560 :Section : 3.1 :1989

ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 600 & 900 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B2 B3 R R1 O F Holes

1/2 15 133 88.9 22.2 21.3 30.2 43 39.7 73 39.7 29 23 5 3 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 140 95.2 22.2 26.7 31.7 51 42.9 79.4 42.9 32 28 5 3 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 159 107.9 25.4 33.4 34.9 57 47.6 88.9 47.6 35 35 5 3 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 184 130.2 28.6 42.2 38.1 73 52.4 95.3 52.4 38 43.5 5 5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 203 146 31.8 48.3 44.4 79 60.3 111.1 60.3 44 50 9.5 6.5 73 6.4 4
2 50 235 171.4 28.6 60.3 50.8 95 69.9 127 69.9 51 62.5 9.5 8 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 267 196.8 31.8 73 57.1 114 79.4 142.9 79.4 57 75.5 9.5 8 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 305 228.6 34.9 88.9 66.7 133 92.1 168.3 92.1 64 91.5 9.5 9.5 127 6.4 8
4 100 356 273 41.3 114.3 76.2 165 108 190.5 108 70 117 9.5 11 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 419 323.8 47.6 141.3 92.1 203 130.2 228.6 130.2 76 145 9.5 11 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 483 368.3 54 168.3 108 235 152.4 273.1 152.4 83 171 15.5 12.5 215.9 6.4 8
8 200 552 438.1 54 219.1 127 305 - 317.5 177.8 - 222 15.5 12.5 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 673 539.7 66.7 273 165.1 375 - 419.1 228.6 - 277 15.5 12.5 323.8 6.4 12
12 300 672 619.1 73 323.9 184.1 441 - 463.6 254 - 328 15.5 12.5 381 6.4 12

Dimensions of Class 150 Flanges

N B Size No.
INS MM D K L A C N H1 H2 H3 H4 T B1 B2 B3 R R1 U O F Holes

1/2 15 121 82.6 22.2 21.3 22.2 38 31.8 60.3 31.8 22 22.4 23 5 3 9.5 34.9 6.4 4
3/4 20 130 88.9 22.2 26.7 25.4 44 34.9 69.9 34.9 25 27.7 28 5 3 11 42.9 6.4 4
1 25 149 101.6 25.4 33.4 28.6 52 41.3 73 41.3 29 34.5 35 5 3 12.5 50.8 6.4 4
11/4 32 159 111.1 25.4 42.2 28.6 64 41.3 73 41.3 30 43.2 43.5 5 5 14.5 63.5 6.4 4
11/2 40 178 123.8 28.6 48.3 31.8 70 44.5 82.6 44.5 32 49.5 50 5 6.5 16 73 6.4 4
2 50 216 165.1 25.4 60.3 38.1 105 57.2 101.6 57.2 38 62 62.5 5 8 17.5 92.1 6.4 8
21/2 65 244 190.5 28.6 73 41.3 124 63.5 104.8 63.5 48 74.7 75.5 5 8 19 104.8 6.4 8
3 80 267 203.2 31.8 88.9 47.6 133 73 117.5 73 51 90.7 91.5 5 9.5 - 127 6.4 8
4 100 311 241.3 34.9 114.3 54 162 90.5 123.8 90.5 57 116.1 117 5 11 - 157.2 6.4 8
5 125 375 292.1 41.3 141.3 73 197 104.8 155.6 104.8 64 143.8 145 6.5 11 - 185.7 6.4 8
6 150 394 317.5 38.1 168.3 82.6 229 119.1 171.5 119.1 70 170.7 171 6.5 12.5 - 215.9 6.4 12
8 200 483 393.7 44.4 219.1 92.1 292 142.9 212.7 142.9 - 221.5 222 6.5 12.5 - 269.9 6.4 12
10 250 584 482.6 50.8 273 108 368 158.8 254 177.8 - 276.4 277 9.5 12.5 - 323.8 6.4 12
12 300 673 571.5 54 323.9 123.8 451 181 282.6 219.1 - 327.2 328 11 12.5 - 381 6.4 16
14 350 749 635 60.3 355.6 133.4 495 - 298.5 241.3 - 359.2 360 11 12.5 - 412.7 6.4 16
16 400 826 704.8 66.7 406.4 146.1 552 - 311.2 260.4 - 410.5 411 11 12.5 - 469.9 6.4 16
18 450 914 774.7 73 457.2 161.9 597 - 327 276.2 - 461.8 462 11 12.5 - 533.4 6.4 16
20 500 984 831.8 79.4 508 178 641 - 355.6 292.1 - 513.1 514 11 12.5 - 584.2 6.4 16
24 600 1168 990.6 92 609.6 203 762 - 406.4 330.2 - 616 616 11 12.5 - 692.1 6.4 16
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ASME/ANSI B16.5-1988

Dimensions of Class 1500 & 2500 Flanges
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